Muriel Bowser

SPECIAL ORDER

John A. Donnelly, Sr.

Mayor Fire and EMS Chief
SERIES NUMBER ORIGINATING UNIT EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
2024 75 OFC March 15, 2024 Until Revised

SUBJECT

Personnel Actions

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024

Battalion Fire Chief Erik L. Wiklund

Captain Christopher H. Hershey

Lieutenant Delmar L. Freeman
Lieutenant Paramedic Kianna C. Loften

Sergeant Julio M. Flores

Sergeant Paramedic Tye Weaver
Sergeant Paramedic Patrick R. Cassidy

Sergeant Joshua A. Bauer

Sergeant Christopher M. Howard

Sergeant Quentin Mills

Sergeant Paramedic Andrew K. Brown

From:

Executive Officer

T-6-3

BFC-SOD-1 (Aide)
TA-Cadet Program

E-21-2 (WD)

E-27-4
E-18-2

TL-3-1 (TD)

E-20-1
E-24-2
E-3-4

To:

BFC-MSO

T-14-2

E-6-3
E-7-2

E-15-3
E-21-4
T-8-3

E-4-1

T-15-3
E-15-1
T-12-2

The following Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24,

2024:

Firefighter Technician Fredys Lopez-Contreras

TL-3-2

TL-3-2 (T)

The following Vice Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24,

2024:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Joseph A. Arias

T-11-3

T-17-4 (V/TD)

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

Battalion Fire Chief Paramedic Keith T. Long

Battalion Fire Chief Paul C. Patterson

Captain Dennis B. Carmody

BFC-6-3
BFC-MSO

T-6-4

BFC-5-2
BFC-6-3

Executive Officer

BRAVERY * ACCOUNTABILITY * SAFETY * INTEGRITY * COMPASSION * SERVICE
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The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

Captain Chad M. Breen
EMS Captain Sharon P. Moulton

Lieutenant Paramedic Shauna L. Bailey
Lieutenant Sean P. Sinon

Sergeant Kevin Brown

Sergeant Andrew J. Buffington
Sergeant Mark R. Colbert
Sergeant Paramedic Steven Davis
Sergeant Nicholas R. Garrott
Sergeant Christopher M. Rutter
Sergeant Jason C. Tarbell
Sergeant Robert J. Wilson

Armed Fire Investigator Rocco A. Baldino
Armed Fire Investigator Donovan N. Sanchez
Armed Fire Investigator Christopher T. Somers

Firefighter Technician Christopher L. Simpson

Firefighter Arlester A. Ellis

Firefighter Paramedic Glenn D. Hanna
Firefighter Jeremy S. Haugh

Firefighter Paramedic Brody A. Longo
Firefighter Paramedic Matthew R. Miller
Firefighter Gregory Roane

Firefighter Paramedic Matthew W. Scott
Firefighter Paramedic Trevor Sebring
Firefighter Mark J. White

From:
T-14-2
EMS-1-1

E-7-2
E-6-3

RS-3-1
T-15-3

RS-2-1

T-8-3

BFC-1-1 (Aide)
T-12-2

E-21-4

E-4-1

FIU (Daywork)
FIU (Daywork)
FIU-2

TL-3-2 (T)

E-27-1
E-31-2
E-13-3
E-7-2

E-3-2

T-10-4
E-22-3
E-25-1
E-33-2

The following retirements are effective on the dates indicated:

Battalion Fire Chief Sylvester Robinson
EMS Captain Mark S. Baker

Sergeant Stanley M. Hicks

BFC-5-2

EMS-4-3

DFC-Ops-4 (Aide)

To:
T-6-4
EMS-4-3

EMS-1-1
T-6-3

BFC-SOD-1 (Aide)
E-15-4

BFC-1-1 (Aide)
RS-2-1

DFC-Ops-4 (Aide)
E-15-2

RS-3-1

TA-Cadet Program

FIU-1
FIU-2
FIU-1

TL-3-1 (TD)

E-20-3
RS-1-4
E-24-2
E-30-3
RS-3-4
HMU-1
E-31-2
RS-2-1
T-8-2

March 23, 2024
March 23, 2024

March 23, 2024
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hn A. Donnelly Sr.
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