

SPECIAL ORDER



2024 75 OFC March 15, 2024 Until Revised	SERIES	NUMBER	ORIGINATING UNIT	EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
	2024	75		March 15, 2024	Until Revised

SUBJECT

Personnel Actions

The following promotions are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

	From:	To:
Battalion Fire Chief Erik L. Wiklund	Executive Officer	BFC-MSO
Captain Christopher H. Hershey	T-6-3	T-14-2
Lieutenant Delmar L. Freeman Lieutenant Paramedic Kianna C. Loften	BFC-SOD-1 (Aide) TA-Cadet Program	E-6-3 E-7-2
Sergeant Julio M. Flores Sergeant Paramedic Tye Weaver Sergeant Paramedic Patrick R. Cassidy Sergeant Joshua A. Bauer Sergeant Christopher M. Howard	E-21-2 (WD) E-27-4 E-18-2 TL-3-1 (TD) E-20-1	E-15-3 E-21-4 T-8-3 E-4-1 T-15-3
Sergeant Quentin Mills Sergeant Paramedic Andrew K. Brown	E-24-2 E-3-4	E-15-1 T-12-2

The following Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

Firefighter Technician Fredys Lopez-Contreras TL-3-2 (T)

The following Vice Technician appointment is effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

Firefighter Vice-Technician Joseph A. Arias T-11-3 T-17-4 (V/TD)

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

Battalion Fire Chief Paramedic Keith T. Long
BFC-6-3
Battalion Fire Chief Paul C. Patterson
BFC-MSO
BFC-6-3

Captain Dennis B. Carmody T-6-4 Executive Officer

SO-2024-75 Page 2 of 3

The following reassignments are effective at 0700 hours on Sunday, March 24, 2024:

	From:	To:					
Captain Chad M. Breen	T-14-2	T-6-4					
EMS Captain Sharon P. Moulton	EMS-1-1	EMS-4-3					
Lieutenant Paramedic Shauna L. Bailey Lieutenant Sean P. Sinon	E-7-2 E-6-3	EMS-1-1 T-6-3					
Sergeant Kevin Brown Sergeant Andrew J. Buffington Sergeant Mark R. Colbert Sergeant Paramedic Steven Davis Sergeant Nicholas R. Garrott Sergeant Christopher M. Rutter	RS-3-1 T-15-3 RS-2-1 T-8-3 BFC-1-1 (Aide) T-12-2	BFC-SOD-1 (Aide) E-15-4 BFC-1-1 (Aide) RS-2-1 DFC-Ops-4 (Aide) E-15-2					
Sergeant Jason C. Tarbell Sergeant Robert J. Wilson	E-21-4 E-4-1	RS-3-1 TA-Cadet Program					
Armed Fire Investigator Rocco A. Baldino Armed Fire Investigator Donovan N. Sanchez Armed Fire Investigator Christopher T. Somers	FIU (Daywork) FIU (Daywork) FIU-2	FIU-1 FIU-2 FIU-1					
Firefighter Technician Christopher L. Simpson	TL-3-2 (T)	TL-3-1 (TD)					
Firefighter Arlester A. Ellis Firefighter Paramedic Glenn D. Hanna Firefighter Jeremy S. Haugh Firefighter Paramedic Brody A. Longo Firefighter Paramedic Matthew R. Miller Firefighter Gregory Roane Firefighter Paramedic Matthew W. Scott Firefighter Paramedic Trevor Sebring Firefighter Mark J. White	E-27-1 E-31-2 E-13-3 E-7-2 E-3-2 T-10-4 E-22-3 E-25-1 E-33-2	E-20-3 RS-1-4 E-24-2 E-30-3 RS-3-4 HMU-1 E-31-2 RS-2-1 T-8-2					
The following retirements are effective on the dates indicated:							
Battalion Fire Chief Sylvester Robinson	BFC-5-2	March 23, 2024					
EMS Captain Mark S. Baker	EMS-4-3	March 23, 2024					
Sergeant Stanley M. Hicks	DFC-Ops-4 (Aide)	March 23, 2024					

SO-2024-75 Page 3 of 3

John A. Donnelly Sr. Fire and EMS Chief

JAD:AK:pmg